OA 6-3-96

FILED

SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

MAY 20 1996

CASE NO. 87,575

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

MILO WILSON,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR CERTIORARI REVIEW

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General

Tallahassee, Florida

GEORGINA JIMENEZ-OROSA

Senior Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 441510 1655 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard Suite 300

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Telephone: (407) 688-7759

FAX (407) 688-7771

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSii-iv
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS1-2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
<u>POINT I</u> 4-11
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT FUNDAMENTALLY ERRED IN MAKING THE INTRODUCTORY COMMENTS TO THE JURY VENIRE PRIOR TO THE SELECTION OF THE JURY, WHEN THE APPROVED STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION ON REASONABLE DOUBT WAS FULLY READ TO THE JURY DURING THE INSTRUCTIONS TO THE JURY IMMEDIATELY BEFORE THE JURY RETIRED TO DELIBERATE?
<u>POINT II</u> 12
WHETHER THE CONVICTION FOR GRAND THEFT CAN BE AFFIRMED WHERE THE INFORMATION DID NOT ALLEGE THE VALUE OF THE PROPERTY TAKEN, BUT THE JURY WAS INSTRUCTED ON THE PERMISSIVE LESSER INCLUDED OFFENSE OF GRAND THEFT AND THE INFORMATION AND THE EVIDENCE SUPPORTED THE VERDICT REACHED BY THE JURY?
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Archer v. State,	
21 Fla. L. Weekly S119 (Fla. March 14, 1996)	8
<u>Higginbotham v. State</u> ,	
19 So. 2d 830 (Fla. 1944)	4
<u>Jones v. State</u> ,	
656 So. 2d 489, 491 (Fla. 4th DCA),	
<u>rev. denied</u> , 663 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 1995) 8,	11
<u>Victor v. Nebraska</u> ,	
511 U.S, 114 S. Ct. 1329, 127 L. Ed. 2d 583 (1994) .	7
